	-11 \\				
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		02-11-1999	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	RECORDATIOI PATE				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		100964244	ocket No. 10961260-1 .ing party(ies):		
Min Cao	7 8 99				
Paul J. Vande Voorde	2.8.99	HEWLETT-PACKARD COM Legal Department, M/S 20			
Wayne M. Greene		3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304			
Malahat Tavassoli					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached X Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached?Yes _X_ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger	Change o	of Name		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): Dec. 17, 1998	3; Dec. 17, 1998; Dec	c. 16, 1998; Dec. 17, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or pater	it number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, execution date of the ap	plication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	S Filed: Dec 21 1009				
Serial No.: 09/217,740 Date	e Filed: Dec.21,1998	,			
	Additional numb	ers attached? <u>NO</u>			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should be</li></ol>	•	6. Total number of application	s and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10		Enclosed			
Palo Alto, California 9430	4-1126	X Authorization to be	charged to deposit account.		
	09217740	8. Deposit Account Number:	08-2025		
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT HE	E THIS SPACE	08-2023		
· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge an true copy of the original documer		nformation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a		
Nelia T. de Guzman	7.0: 7	de Lugman F	Feb 01, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		ate		
Tota	I number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and do	cument: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail da company on the	***********************	ch this portion			
Mail document to be recorded wi		information to: Patents and Trademarks			
	Box A	Assignment on, D.C. 20231			
	vvasnirigto	UII, D.C. 2023 I			

Rev 11/98 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0930

**PATENT APPLICATION** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_10961260-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

COMPAI (hereinat successo	NY, a Delaw iter HP), in fu ors and assig	vare corporation or introduction of research	on having its ny/our obligat right, title and	principal plac ions to HP, and interest, inclu	ce of busind do hereby	ness in Palo y assign and	WLETT-PACKARD Alto, California, transfer to HP, its r, in, to and under
		Sidewall Sea	led Shallow	French For Pro	oviding Isol	ation Betwee	n Devices Of A
Substrat	e						
Filing da	te: Decem	ber 21, 199	98	Serial No.	.:	09/217,740	
continua Letters F	tions-in-part Patent, and ar	(C-I-P's), divis	sionals, and re ers Patent of t	enewals of and the United State	d substitute tes and of o	es for said ar countries fore	all continuations, oplication for said eign thereto which ns of said Letters
be held a the term fully and	and enjoyed or terms fo	by HP, its suc r which said l the same woi	cessors, assig _etters Patent	ns, nominees respectively n	or legal rep nay be grai	resentatives, nted, reissue	in any country, to to the full end of d or extended, as assignment, and
that I/we covenant deliver a improver legal rep said invertible proceeding reissue everythir enforce, any and	e have not e t and agree t ill such pape ment(s), said resentatives, ention(s) or ngs, to sign and foreign ng possible to for its or the	xecuted and vertical that I/we will, ers as may be application at and I/we agre improvement(s all lawful papapplications, aid HP, its seir own benefiprovided the estate in the second i	vill not execu- each time a re e necessary of nd said Letter e to communi s), said applic ers, to execu- to make all successors, as it, proper pate	te any agreem equest is mad or desirable to s Patent, to be cate to HP, or cation and saite all disclaime rightful oaths signs, nomined and protection	ent in confe, and with perfect the HP, its such to its nomind Letters Fers and divies and legafor said inv	lict herewith, nout undue do title to sa cessors, assi nee, all know Patent, to te sionals, contertions, and representativention(s) or	rein assigned, and and I/we further elay, execute and id invention(s) or gns, nominees or facts respecting stify in any legal inuations, C-I-P's, generally to do ves to obtain and improvement(s) in such cooperation
States as patents of and all L United S	nd any officia on application etters Patent States which	al of any coun ns as aforesaic : for said inver	try or countried, to issue to lead to interest to interest in its interest in	es foreign to th HP, as assigne provement(s), i	ne United S e of the ent including ar	tates whose tire right, title ny and all Let	arks of the United duty it is to issue and interest, any ters Patent of the tion aforesaid, in
application	on now ident	tified by the a	ttorney docke	eys to insert t t number and ed States Pate	title set for	th above as	iling date of said soon as the same
,	Min	Cao	•	Date Assignment	Signad	12/17	198
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)		•	Date Assignment	-, griou		
Inventor's	Typed Name: <u>M</u>	in Cao		Date Assignment  Date A	pplication Sign	ned: 12/	17/98
State of	California	)	) ss.:			•	
Before personally	known or prov	ay of <u>Docema</u> ed to me on the o be his/her free	basis of satisfa	onally appeared actory_evidence_ta LIAT. DE GUZMAN	o be the pers		who is vledged the foregoing
				mmission # 115838 ny Public - Califon		Nelia 7.	de Luzman

PATENT<sub>e 1 of 2</sub>

My commission expires: OCT, //, 200 /

Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 11, 2001

Notary Public

Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

P. O. Box 10301

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10961260-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITN	IESS WHEREOF, I we h	ereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
	rulf Van Noal		Date Assignment Signed:	12/17/98
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's	Typed Name: Paul J. Vande	Voorde	Date Application S	Signed: 12/17/98
State of	California	) } ss.:		
	Santa Clara	)		
personally	me this 75 day of 46 known or proved to me of tof assignment to be his/her	n the basis of s	-	person who acknowledged the foregoing
			NELIA T. DE GUZMAN Commission # 1158387 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 11, 2001	Notary Public My commission expires: OCt. 11, 200
Way nventor's	re M Huere Signature (Seal)	·	Date Assignment Signed:	12/16/98
nventor's	Typed Name: Wayne M. Gre	ene	Date Application S	Signed: 12/16/98
State of	California	)		
County of	Santa Clara	) ss.: )		•
personally	me this 16th day of 2000 known or proved to me o t of assignment to be his/her	n the basis of s free act and deed		M. Greene who is person who acknowledged the foregoing  Aclia 7 de Surgman  Notary Public  My commission expires: (Cct. //, 200/
M nvéntor's	Signature (Seath Towns		Date Assignment Signed:	12,17,48
nventor's	Typed Name: Malahat Tavas	soli	Date Application S	Signed: 12,17,48
tate of	California	) ss.:		
County of	Santa Clara	)		•
ersonally	me this // Hoday of Alco known or proved to me of t of assignment to be his/her	n the basis of s		Tavassoli  Derson who acknowledged the foregoing  Melia T de Jugman  Notary Public  My commission expires: DCT 11, 200
			Commission # 1158387 Notary Public - California	My commission expires: DCT . 11, 200

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

My Comm. Expires Oct 11, 2001

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 02/08/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0932